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G.N. No. 675   /   2013 

ESTATE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EMIRIE IKA had been 

determined by the decision of the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Buada 172 p.l Atenani 53/89 7/144 

Anibare 19 c.l Arateng 53/89 1/24 

Anetan 144 c.l Aruruw 58/02 1/36 

Anibare 108 c.l Atomaneab 58/02 1/36 

Anibare 109 c.l Atomaneab 58/02 1/36 

Anibare 111 c.l Anuquoge 58/02 1/36 

Anibare 117 c.l Eateriboweda 58/02 1/36 

Anibare 120 c.l Aiue, Aneboggi 58/02 1/36 

Anibare 237 p.l Ibwetom 58/02 1/36 

Anibare 250 p.l Atueo 58/02 1/36 

Anibare 257 p.l Atongakae 58/02 1/36 

Anibare 352 p.l Agubaran 58/02 1/36 

Baitsi 120 c.l Aeounun 53/89 1/48 

Anibare 190 p.l Anamwit 58/02 1/72 

Anibare 214 p.l Yatsi 58/02 1/72 

Baitsi 119 c.l Agoro 53/89 7/576 

Baitsi 148 c.l Mwiruru 53/89 7/576 

Baitsi 195 p.l Anakawiduwa 53/89 7/576 

Baitsi 196 p.l Anoror 53/89 7/576 

Baitsi 205 p.l Eatetedij 53/89 7/576 

Ewa 4 c.l Anora 53/89 7/576 

Ewa 57 p.l Abaraimi 53/89 7/576 

Uaboe 56 p.l Yadiyuw 53/89 7/576 

Aiwo 156 c.l  58/02 1/108 
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Anabar 4 p.l Atagabea 58/02 1/108 

Anabar 15 c.l Areb 58/02 1/108 

Anabar 79 c.l Areb 58/02 1/108 

Anabar 100 p.l Ebara 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 17 p.l Atebao 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 26 p.l Audong 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 27 p.l Audong 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 29 p.l Atowidowo 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 31 p.l Aterobwit 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 34 p.l Atetirir 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 49 c.l Eberin 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 58 c.l Muea 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 66 c.l Ibwerin 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 78 c.l Atimange 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 79 c.l Umwea 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 93 c.l Mererauwa 58/02 1/108 

Anetan 94 c.l Otsinuwo 58/02 1/108 

Anibare 100 c.l Aribaeong 58/02 1/108 

Anibare 217 p.l Atekapara 58/02 1/108 

Baitsi 52 p.l Anemere 58/02 1/108 

Baitsi 68 p.l Uaboko 58/02 1/108 

Baitsi 69 p.l Anad 58/02 1/108 

Baitsi 70 p.l Akoro 58/02 1/108 

Baitsi 111 c.l Yaredobu 58/02 1/108 

Ewa 82 p.l Anijo 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 26 p.l  58/02 1/108 

Nibok 27 p.l  58/02 1/108 

Nibok 80 p.l Ati 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 86 c.l Yateb 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 128 c.l Anuwongan 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 150 c.l Angowang 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 151 c.l Okoi 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 158 c.l Yapayuw 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 183 c.l Angowang 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 229 c.l Edet 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 230 c.l Nibok 58/02 1/108 

Nibok 247 c.l Angowang 58/02 1/108 

Uaboe 74 c.l Imwenom 58/02 1/108 

Anabar 12 p.l Atoweo 53/89 1/120 

Anabar 28 p.l Guria 53/89 1/120 

Anabar 74 c.l Uboroboren 53/89 1/120 
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Anabar 82 c.l Arep 53/89 1/120 

Anabar 148 c.l Badanni 53/89 1/120 

Anibare 196 p.l Ibab 53/89 1/120 

Anibare 206 p.l Adetoror 53/89 1/120 

Anibare 244 p.l Iboror 53/89 1/120 

Anibare 246 p.l Goiebi 53/89 1/120 

Anibare 247 p.l Atueo 53/89 1/120 

Anibare 265 p.l Atubwina 53/89 1/120 

Anibare 360 p.l Atoeo 53/89 1/120 

Baitsi 12 p.l Ebeti 53/89 1/120 

Baitsi 55 p.l Atati 53/89 1/120 

Baitsi 167 p.l Ibori 53/89 1/120 

Baitsi 169 p.l Ibori 53/89 1/120 

Ewa 92 p.l Anuijo 53/89 1/120 

Nibok 81 p.l Amero 58/02 1/135 

Meneñ 317 p.l Urob 58/02 1/144 

Uaboe 120 c.l Mueoen 53/89 1/144 

Baitsi 19 p.l Metub, Adeta 53/89 1/180 

Ijuw 111 p.l Ibab 58/02 1/180 

Anibare 121 c.l Anuquoge 58/02 1/216 

Anibare 188 p.l Atoredeto 58/02 1/216 

Baitsi 54 p.l Uaboko 58/02 1/216 

Ewa 166 c.l Anna 53/89 5/1152 

Baitsi 51 p.l Anemere 53/89 1/240 

Baitsi 91 c.l Atangain 53/89 1/240 

Baitsi 99 c.l Anakawiduwa 53/89 1/240 

Baitsi 110 c.l Anakawiduwa 53/89 1/240 

Anibare 21 c.l Areteng 53/89 7/1728 

Anibare 23 c.l Merubo 53/89 7/1728 

Anibare 27 c.l Merubo 53/89 7/1728 

Anibare 343 c.l Arateng 53/89 7/1728 

Ewa 148 c.l Bogetirir 53/89 7/1728 

Anibare 216 p.l Irotsin 53/89 7/2304 

Anibare 218 p.l Atekapara 53/89 7/2304 

Anibare 199 p.l Ibogetiw 53/89 7/2880 

Anibare 388 p.l Ketawiji 53/89 7/2880 
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2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the late EMIRIE IKA 

are:- 

(a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

NAME OF 

LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 172 Atenani Richardo Ika(LTO) 7/144 

Anibare 19 Arateng Richardo Ika(LTO) 1/24 

Anetan 144 Aruruw Richardo Ika(LTO) 1/36 

Anibare 108 Atomaneab As for portion no.144 c.l Anetan 

Anibare 109 Atomaneab -do-  

Anibare 111 Anuquoge -do-  

Anibare 117 Eateriboweda -do-  

Anibare 120 Aiue, Aneboggi -do-  

Anibare 237 Ibwetom -do-  

Anibare 250 Atueo -do-  

Anibare 257 Atongakae -do-  

Anibare 352 Agubaran -do-  

Baitsi 120 Aeounun Richardo Ika (LTO) 1/48 

Anibare 190 Anamwit Richardo Ika (LTO) 1/72 

Anibare 214 Yatsi As for portion no. 190 p.l Anibare 

Baitsi 119 Agoro Richardo Ika (LTO) 7/576 

Baitsi 148 Mwiruru As for portion no. 119 c.l Baitsi 

Baitsi 195 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Baitsi 196 Anoror -do-  

Baitsi 205 Eatetedij -do-  

Ewa 4 Anora -do-  

Ewa 57 Abaraimi -do-  

Uaboe 56 Yadiyuw -do-  

Aiwo 156  Richardo Ika (LTO) 1/108 

Anabar 4 Atagabea As for portion no. 156 c.l Aiwo 

Anabar 15 Areb -do-  

Anabar 79 Areb -do-  

Anabar 100 Ebara -do-  

Anetan 17 Atebao -do-  

Anetan 26 Audong -do-  

Anetan 27 Audong -do-  

Anetan 29 Atowidowo -do-  

Anetan 31 Aterobwit -do-  

Anetan 34 Atetirir -do-  

Anetan 49 Eberin -do-  
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Anetan 58 Muea -do-  

Anetan 66 Ibwerin -do-  

Anetan 78 Atimange -do-  

Anetan 79 Umwea -do-  

Anetan 93 Mererauwa -do-  

Anetan 94 Otsinuwo -do-  

Anibare 100 Aribaeong -do-  

Anibare 217 Atekapara -do-  

Baitsi 52 Anemere -do-  

Baitsi 68 Uaboko -do-  

Baitsi 69 Anad -do-  

Baitsi 70 Akoro -do-  

Baitsi 111 Yaredobu -do-  

Ewa 82 Anijo -do-  

Nibok 26  -do-  

Nibok 27  -do-  

Nibok 80 Ati -do-  

Nibok 86 Yateb -do-  

Nibok 128 Anuwongan -do-  

Nibok 150 Angowang -do-  

Nibok 151 Okoi -do-  

Nibok 158 Yapayuw -do-  

Nibok 183 Angowang -do-  

Nibok 229 Edet -do-  

Nibok 230 Nibok -do-  

Nibok 247 Angowang -do-  

Uaboe 74 Imwenom -do-  

Anabar 12 Atoweo Richardo Ika (LTO) 1/120 

Anabar 28 Guria As for portion no. 12 p.l Anabar 

Anabar 74 Uboroboren -do-  

Anabar 82 Arep -do-  

Anabar 148 Badanni -do-  

Anibare 196 Ibab -do-  

Anibare 206 Adetoror -do-  

Anibare 244 Iboror -do-  

Anibare 246 Goiebi -do-  

Anibare 247 Atueo -do-  

Anibare 265 Atubwina -do-  

Anibare 360 Atoeo -do-  

Baitsi 12 Ebeti -do-  

Baitsi 55 Atati -do-  
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NOTE 1: On the demise of Richardo Ika, the estate should revert back to the children namely:- 

Rumae Ika, Rumina Rewuru, Roy-Fringo Ika, Akaiyeman Ika, Semik Saneta Ika, Candy 

Itsimaera, Blutcher Ika, Pauline Ika and April Ika.  

The house in Baisti to be owned by the children mentioned above. 

 

NOTE 2: Those who disagree with the above distribution may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON- NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

Baitsi 167 Ibori -do-  

Baitsi 169 Ibori -do-  

Ewa 92 Anuijo -do-  

Nibok 81 Amero Richardo Ika (LTO) 1/135 

Meneñ 317 Urob Richardo Ika (LTO) 1/144 

Uaboe 120 Mueoen As for portion no.317 p.l  Meneñ 

Baitsi 19 Metub, Adeta Richardo Ika (LTO) 1/180 

Ijuw 111 Ibab As for portion no.19 p.l Baitsi 

Anibare 121 Anuquoge Richardo Ika (LTO) 1/216 

Anibare 188 Atoredeto As for portion no.121 c.l Anibare 

Baitsi 54 Uaboko -do-  

Ewa 166 Anna Richardo Ika (LTO) 5/1152 

Baitsi 51 Anemere Richardo Ika (LTO) 1/240 

Baitsi 91 Atangain As for portion no.51 p.l Baitsi 

Baitsi 99 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Baitsi 110 Anakawiduwa -do-  

Anibare 21 Areteng Richardo Ika (LTO) 7/1728 

Anibare 23 Merubo As for portion no.21 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 27 Merubo -do-  

Anibare 343 Arateng -do-  

Ewa 148 Bogetirir -do-  

Anibare 216 Irotsin Richardo Ika (LTO) 7/2304 

Anibare 218 Atekapara As for portion no.216 p.l Anibare 

Anibare 199 Ibogetiw Richardo Ika (LTO) 7/2880 

Anibare 388 Ketawiji As for portion no.199 p.l Anibare 
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LAND TRANSFER 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No. 359/2013- consent for transfer of land ownership  

was considered and approval has been granted on Thursday 22
nd

 August, 2013 for the transfer of land 

ownership of the coconut land namely ‘Onoburow’, portion no. 72, which is situated in the District of Anetan. 

 
 

 
 

DATED this 23
rd

 day of this Month of August, Two Thousand and Thirteen. 

 

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR 

SECRETARY TO CABINET 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

PREVIOUS 

LAND 

OWNERS 

SHARE NAME 

OF 

LAND 

PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND 

DISTRICT PROPOSED 

LAND 

OWNER 

SHARE 

Anne Mau 1/2  

Onoburow 

 

72 

 

c.l 

 

Anetan 

Kauai 

Oppenheimer 

 

ALL Tars 

Hubert(LTO) 

1/2 


